

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
SUPREME COURT NO. 20-1004

**IOWA SUPREME COURT ATTORNEY DISCIPLINARY
BOARD,
Appellee**

vs.

**STEPHEN WARREN NEWPORT,
Respondent-Appellant.**

**APPEAL FROM IOWA SUPREME COURT
GRIEVANCE COMMISSION**

RESPONDENT/APPELLANT'S AMENDED REPLY BRIEF

JOHN O. MOELLER
601 Brady Street, Ste. 303
Davenport, Iowa 52803
Tel: (563)323-3014
Fax: (563)594-6838
E-mail:
john@johnmoeller.com
Attorney for
Respondent – Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
ARGUMENT	4
<i>THE COMMISSION MAJORITY’S RULING IS PROCEDURALLY AND SUBSTANTIVELY INCORRECT AND DOES NOT DESERVE DEFERENCE BY THIS COURT</i>	4
INTRODUCTION.....	4
I. THE COMMISSION MAJORITY’S CREDIBILITY FINDINGS ARE SUBSTANTIVELY FLAWED BY USE OF INCORRECT STANDARDS TO DETERMINE WITNESS CREDIBILITY AND INPROPERLY PLACED THE BURDEN OF PROOF UPON MR. NEWPORT	4
The substantive error	5
Deference is not appropriate.....	5
Credibility determinations concerning JD1	6
What differences are properly considered to distinguish the result in the criminal proceedings and these proceedings	7
The failure to explain the credibility determination concerning JD1	8
Burden of proof.....	9
II. THE COMMISSION MAJORITY DOES NOT EXPLAIN WHY IT FOUND JD1 TO BE CREDIBLE	9
III. THE MAJORITY’S CONCLUSION THAT MR. NEWPORT IS NOT CREDIBLE IS INCORRECT	11
IV. THE COMMISSION MAJORITY DOES NOT CONSIDER CREDIBLE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE SUPPORTING MR. NEWPORT AND CONTRADICTING JD1	16
Cell phone evidence.....	20
Other exhibits	21
Other witnesses.....	23
V. THE DISSENTING COMMISSIONERS CONSIDER AND EXPLAIN WHY JD1’S ALLEGATIONS OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT ARE NOT CREDIBLE	24
CONCLUSION	25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	26
Certificate of Compliance with Typeface Requirements and Type–Volume Limitation.....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Iowa Supreme Court Attorney Disciplinary Bd. v. Arzberger</i> , 88 N.W.2d 353 (Iowa 2016).....	5
<i>Iowa Supreme Court Attorney Disciplinary Bd. v. Clarity</i> , 838 N.W.2d 648 (Iowa 2013).....	5
<i>Iowa Supreme Court Attorney Disciplinary Bd. v. McGinness</i> , 844 N.W.2d 456 (Iowa 2014).....	5
<i>Iowa Supreme Court Attorney Disciplinary Bd. v. Sobel</i> , 779 N.W.2d 782 (Iowa 2010).....	6, 15, 16

Other Authorities

Iowa Rules of Professional Conduct 32:8.4(b).....	25
Iowa Rules of Professional Conduct 32:8.4(g).....	25
<i>Uniform Civil Jury Instructions</i> 100.9.....	5
<i>Uniform Criminal Jury Instructions</i> 100.7.....	5
